
  
 
 

TERM DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 

TERM 1 
College Opens Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September 2023 Staff Training Day - No Learners 

 Wednesday 6th to Friday 8th September New learners only 
 Monday 11th September All Learners in College (as per 

timetables) 

College Closes Friday 20th October 2023 Learners Finish 
 

TERM 2 
College Opens Monday 30th October 2023 Learners in College (as per timetables) 

 Wednesday 15th November OPEN DAY - No Learners 
 Thursday 23rd November Staff Wellbeing Day - No Learners 
 Wednesday 6th December Parents Evening 
College Closes Friday 15th December 2023 Learners Finish 

 

TERM 3 
College Opens Tuesday 2nd January 2024 Learners in College (as per timetables) 

 Thursday 8th February Learners Finish 
College Closes Friday 9th February 2024 Staff Training Day - No Learners 

 

TERM 4 

College Opens 
Monday 19th February 2024 
Monday 11th March 

Learners in College (as per timetables) 

Staff Training Day - No Learners 
 Wednesday 20th March OPEN DAY - No Learners 
 Wednesday 27th March Parents Evening 
College Closes Thursday 28th March 2024 Learners Finish 

 

TERM 5 
College Opens Monday 15th April 2024 Staff Wellbeing Day - No Learners 

 Tuesday 16th April Learners in College (as per timetables) 

 Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 
College Closes Friday 24th May 2024 Learners Finish 

 

TERM 6 
College Opens Monday 3rd June 2024 Learners in College (as per timetables) 

 Wednesday 19th June OPEN DAY - No Learners 
 Wednesday 26th June Parents Evening 
 Thursday 11th - Friday 12th July Learners Finish – Celebration Day 
 Monday 15th to Wednesday 17th July New learners only 
College Closes Thursday 18th & Friday 19th July 2024 Staff Training Day - No Learners 

 
Term 1: 7 weeks Term 2: 7 weeks Term 3: 6 weeks Term 4: 6 weeks Term5: 6 weeks Term 6: 7 weeks. Total Academic Weeks 39. 

 
Bank Holidays: Christmas Day Dec 25th, 2023, New Years Day Jan 1st, 2024, Good Fri Mar 29th, 2024, Easter Mon Apr 1st, 2024, Early May Bank 

Holiday May 6th, 2024, Spring Bank Holiday May 27th, Summer Bank Holiday Aug 26th, 2024 


